MIGODDO	06892
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600331873806
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: w19000063730 UIUY ND AP pg	
Office Use Only	Z BROWN JUL 1 7 2019



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

July 12, 2019

COGENCY GLOBAL

SUBJECT: OTTER LEARNING FL, LLC Ref. Number: W19000063730

We have received your document for OTTER LEARNING FL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to s.605.0902(1)(e), Florida Statutes, the document must contain the name, title or capacity and address of at least one person who has the authority to manage the foreign limited liability company.

PLEASE FILL OUT THE PAGE THAT I HAVE PROVIDED FOR YOU,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Zakiya M Brown **Regulatory Specialist II**

Letter Number: 619A00014088

JUL 15 AM 11:05

5

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparati D.O. DOV 6297 Telleborgen Flavid, 20214



· ' · '

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 07	/15/2019	
Name:	Chris Vick	
Reference #:	1105626	
Entity Name:	OTTER	LEARNING FL, LLC
✓ Articles o	f Incorporation/Authorizat	ion to Transact Business
🗌 Amendm	ent	
Change o	of Agent	
Reinstate	ement	
Conversio	on	
Merger		
Dissolutio	on/Withdrawal	
Fictitious	Name	
✓ Other	CERTIFIED COPY &	CERTIFICATE OF STATUS UPON FILING
Authorized Amo Signature:	unt:\$160.00	

.

.

DEUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UN) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES.
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES.
REGIST #80072
6 ELOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON FC311 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

۶.

٠

SUBJECT: Citter Learning F. L.L. Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Spencer Kushner
Name of Person
Ofter Learning
Firm/Company
850 New BUILTON Road (Suite 201)
Address,
Dover, DE, 19901
City/State and Zip Code
Sounder @ atterlearning. com #-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call

- 2

÷

Spencer Kushner	st (949) 683 5266
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corgorations	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 :	Registration Section Clifton Building.
Taliahassee, FL 32314	2661 Excoutive Center Cirola Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

15125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Stans	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	of Sistus & Centified Copy
------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------	----------------------------

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 505.0502, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF PLORIDA:

1.	Otter Llasning FL LLC (Name of Fareign Limited Liebillity Coopany; must include "Limited Liebillity Company;" "LLC," er "LLC,")	
	(ivente of Loneibu frigures, encourts Combany, most montos, endores fratauts condens?) . Fre'o'' et "Fre' ?	
117	name travailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of massacring business in Florida. The alternate pains must include "Limited Limitian Company," "LLC," or "LLC"	i
2.	Detaviare (/graditioner gaderike laver of which lover itering	
	(sin nu sug danî ne ne di surdi na dîn munim hemrî nînîre), n dînemî l	
. 4. .	(Data flast transacted bastaces (a Florida, if prior to rectivation.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
5.	44 Gramercy Park N 6. 44 Gramercy Dury North	
	Apartment 15D Apartment 15D	
	New York, NY, 10010	
7.	. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	-
	Name: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	F TTI
	Office Address: 115 North Calhoun St. Suite 4	5
	Tallahassee	

Régistered agent's acceptance:

į

•

۶

Ŧ.,

į

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's digesture)

····

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity;	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
Manager	Name: Spencer Kushner	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:44 Gramercy Park N	Member	Address:	
Authorized	Apartment 15D	Authorized		
Person	New York, NY 10010	Person		
Other	Other	Other		[]]Other
Manager	Name: Chase Begor	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 357 West 12th Street	Member	Address:	
Authorized	Apartment 2E	Authorized		
Person	New York, NY 10014	Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other 2
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		٢,
[]Other	Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Mun likaen		
	Signature of an autorized person	
Spencer Kushner,	Member	

Typed or primed rame of signee

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "OTTER LEARNING FL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OTTER LEARNING FL, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Sutlech, Se

Authentication: 203191483 Date: 07-10-19

Page 1

7483632 8300 SR# 20195906644

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml